
10/24/22, 4:33 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9153924 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 9153924

Procuring Entity CITY OF TANAUAN, BATANGAS

Title Supply and Delivery of Motor Vehicle for the Office of the City Vice Mayor

Area of Delivery Batangas

Solicitation
Number:

CGT- Goods- 2022-00315

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Vehicles

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 4,275,400.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: VINOSA LAT ROBLES
Bac Secretariat
City Government of Tanauan
Barangay Natatas, Tanauan City
Tanauan City
Batangas
Philippines 4232
63-043-7289837 Ext.1123

tanauanbacsecretariat@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 25/10/2022

Last Updated / Time 24/10/2022 16:32 PM

Closing Date / Time 15/11/2022 10:00 AM

Description
 
Republic of the Philippines
Province of Batangas
CITY OF TANAUAN

INVITATION TO BID

Description

1)	The City Government of Tanauan, through the General Fund intends to apply the sum of PHP4,275,400.00 being
the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Supply and Delivery of Motor
Vehicle for the Office of the City Vice Mayor. Bid received in excess of the ABC Shall be automatically rejected at bid
opening.

2)	The City Government of Tanauan now invites bids for Supply and Delivery of Motor Vehicle for the Office of the
City Vice Mayor of the prospective bidder of all its ongoing and completed government and private contracts,
including contracts awarded but not yet started, if any, whether similar or not similar in nature and complexity to the
contract to be bid, within the relevant period. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding
Documents particularly in Section II. Instruction to Bidders.

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


10/24/22, 4:33 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9153924 2/3

1	unit	Supply and Delivery of Service Vehicle (van),

4 cylinder, in-line type, DOHC with 16 Valve, 176PS@3400 rpm, 450Nm@1600-2400rpm, Euro 4 Emission Standards,
Driver with knee and passenger, side and curtain shield airbags, anti-lock braking system (ABS) with electronic brake
force distribution (EBD) Vehicle Stability Control, Hill Start Assist, Pre-Collision System, lane departure alert Adaptive
Cruise Control, Automatic Highbeam,3-pt. ELR Pretensioner seatbelts with driver side & front passenger seatbelt
warning, child protector lock, smart entry & start system. Dual Sliding door with power function Bi-Beam Led with
integrated turn lamp and automatic laveling device. Manual tilt and telescope adjustable steering wheel with thumb
rest. audio & lamp: multi-information display. multifunction display (MID) CD/Tuner/MP3 with USB and Auxiliary input
6 speakers manual control air-conditioning system. Rear seat center console tray with USB & amp auxiliary ports, 16
inc sharply edged spokes alloy wheels. Starting System Push Start.	

1	unit	Supply and Delivery of Multi-Purpose Vehicle 

2.8L, 4-cylinder, in-line 16 valve, DOHC, with Variable Nozzle Turbo Charger with Intercooler Diesel Engine,
174PS@3400 rpm, 360Nm@1200-3400rpm, Euro 4 Emission Standards. with side impact beams driver with knee
and Passenger. Side and Curtain Shield Airbags, Anti-lock Braking System (ABS) with Electronic Brake Force
Distribution (EBD), 3-pt-ELR Pretensioner seatbelts with driver side & front passenger seatbelt warning, child
protector lock, Smart Entry & Start System. Pre-Collision System, lane departure alert Adaptive Cruise Control,
Automatic Highbeam,3-pt. ELR Pretensioner seatbelts with driver side & front passenger seatbelt warning, child
protector lock, smart entry & start system. New design three dimensional shape engine hood that connects to the 2-
shaped blade bar grille, new design multi-reflector head lamps, new design rear combination L-shaped tail lamps with
aero stabilizing fins. New Design color keyed rear bumpers, new design color keyed license plate. Fin type antenna,
automatic shift indicator for automatic (6speed) for manual transmission (5speed) console box with soft lid & amp;
Multi information Display Switch. Urethane Shift Lever Knob with silver ornament. Drive mode switch -Eco & amp;
Power Mode' Door Ajar and Seat belt warning. high Mount Stop Lamp (LED type), Rear Defogger Fabric, Seat
material, cup/bottle holders, light/key remind warning, multifunction display (MID) CD/Tuner/MP3 with USB and
Auxiliary Input, 6 speakers, manual control air conditioning system. rear seat center console, tray with USB & amp:
auxiliary ports 16-inch alloy wheels.	
multifunction display (MID) CD/Tuner/MP3 with USB and Auxiliary Input, 6 speakers, manula control air conditioning
system. rear seat center console, tray with USB & amp: auxiliary ports 16-inch alloy wheels.	

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion
as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the “
Government Procurement Reform Act”.

(i)	Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%)
interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth Act
138.

3)	Interested bidders may obtain further information from the City Government of Tanauan and inspect the Bidding
documents at the address given below during 8:00 am to 5:00 pm.

4)	A complete set of Bidding documents may be purchased by interested bidders on October 25, 2022
from the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee amounting to Five Thousand Pesos (5,000.00) for
the Bidding Documents in the amount based on the amount of project cost.

5)	The Pre-bid conference is on 11:00 am November 3, 2022 at BAC Conference Room.

6)	Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 10:00 am November 15, 2022. All bids must be
accompanied by a bid security in any of acceptable forms in the amount.

A)	Form of Security Minimum Amount in % of Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid.

1)Cash, certified check, cashier’s check, bank draft or irrevocable letter of credit. Two percent (2%)
2)Bank Guarantee two percent (2%)
3)Surety Bond five percent (5%)

Bid opening shall be on 10:00 am November 15, 2022 at BAC Conference Room. Bids will be opened in the presence
of the Bidder’s representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

7)	Pursuant to GPPB Circular 06-2005, in case the bid resulted into a tie and after determining the Lowest Calculated
and Responsive Bidder (LCRB), Highest Rated Responsive Bid (HRRB), Bid Evaluation and Post-qualification the BAC
Members will convene and determine the winning bidder using the “Draw Lots” method.

8)	The City Government of Tanauan reserved the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and
to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or
bidders.

9)	For further information, please refer to:



10/24/22, 4:33 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9153924 3/3

BAC Secretariat
3/F New City Hall Bldg.
Office of the Bids & Awards Committee
043-728-9837

(SGD)
MR. WILFREDO P. ABLAO
BAC Chairperson

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

03/11/2022 11:00:00 AM 3/F BAC Conference Room
New City Hall Building
Brgy Natatas, Tanauan, City

Created by VINOSA LAT ROBLES

Date Created 24/10/2022

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help |
Contact Us
|
Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

